

12.03.2018

Present: None for appellant
Sh S K Jha, Ld counsel for all respondents.

Despite directions again steps have not been taken for the service of respondent no 2, ld counsel for respondent requested to dismiss the present appeal in default as well as for non prosecution.

On merit it is submitted that this appeal is devoid on merits and liable to be dismissed.

Head.

Be awaited till 12.30 pm

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ADJ-06, West District
THC/12.03.2018

At 12.30 pm

Present: None for appellant
Sh S K Jha, Ld counsel for all respondents.

Be awaited till 2 pm

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ADJ-06, West District
THC/12.03.2018

At 2 pm

Present: None for appellant
Sh S K Jha, Ld counsel for all respondents.

Contd/.....

None has appeared on behalf of the appellant despite several calls since morning till 2pm. It appears that appellant is not interested to pursue the present matter hence, present appeal is dismissed in default as well as for non prosecution.

File be consigned to Record Room.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ADJ-06, West District
THC/12.03.2018