

12.01.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting.

Present: Sh. Sumit Gaba, counsel for the petitioners with petitioner no. 3 in person.
None for R-2, 3, 4, 5 & 7.
R-8 in person.

Counsel for petitioners submitted that R-2, 3, 4, 5 & 7 have already given NOC and that R-8 Shankey, who is son of the petitioner, is also ready to give NOC in the court when it is held physically. He further submitted that he would file parentage proof of R-7 when the court shall be held physically. He next submitted that he could not file fresh address of R-6. Next submission is that he would move an application u/o 5 Rule 20 CPC for service of R-6 by way of publication and for that purpose, he seeks adjournment.

Valuation report has still not been filed.

Issue notice to concerned SDM to file valuation report and for that purpose, complete detail of suit property be mentioned in the notice. Petitioner is required to file PF after 30 days from today.

Put up for filing of parentage proof by R-7, no objection statement by R-8 and for filing of application u/o 5 Rule 20 CPC, on **23.03.2021**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02 WEST/DELHI
12.01.2021