

04.07.2023

Present: Sh. Sumit Gaba, Id. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. C.P. Wig, Id. Counsel for L.R's of R-5.
Sh. S.B. Jha, Id. Counsel for R-2, 3, 4, 5 & 7 joined through V.C.

On the last date of hearing, L.Rs of R-5 (as per the amended memo) were permitted to file written statement by 03.03.2023. It was made clear that in case reply was not filed by that date, the right to file written statement shall be closed. Reply, however was filed on 22.03.2023 alongwith application seeking condonation but without mentioning the actual number of days of delay. The application has been moved in a very cursory manner. However, in view of the submissions of Id. Counsel for L.Rs of R-5, that the delay in filing of written statement was due to mistake of his office, the delay is condoned subject however to cost of Rs. 5,000/-, to be deposited with Bharat Ke Veer fund.

An application has been moved to bring on record the L.R's of R-3. Notice be issued to proposed L.Rs. Steps be taken within three weeks.

Valuation report is still awaited from the SDM, Kanjawala in respect of property no. 72, pocket 3, Sector 24. He has already been served in this regard way back in July, 2022 but the valuation report has not been received. Issue fresh notice to SDM, Kanjawala to file valuation report. (without PF).

Put up on 03.10.2023 for further proceedings.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
04.07.2023

s