

03.10.2023

This case has been listed before the undersigned for the first time since the undersigned has joined the present posting on 31.08.2023.

Present: Sh. Sumit Gaba, Id. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. C.P Wig, Id. Counsel for respondent no. 5

SDM Kanjawla has been served on 12.07.2023.

Ld. Counsel for the R-5 submits he could not deposit the cost of Rs. 5,000/- and prays to the court to give some time for deposit the cost as party had not come to him for depositing the cost. Ld. Counsel is directed to deposit the cost within 14 days from today failing which the written statement filed by R-5 shall not be considered by the Court.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he could not take steps for the service of L.Rs of R-3 and has requested the court to give one opportunity for the same. One last opportunity is given to the Id. Counsel for the petitioner for service of L.Rs of R-3. Steps be taken within one week from today.

No valuation report has been filed on behalf of SDM, Kanjawala. Issue show cause notice to SDM Kanjawala to explain why he has not filed the valuation report despite served in this regard way back in July, 2022.

Put up on 05.01.2024 for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.
Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:03.10.2023 (S)