

JODHA SINGH Vs. LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR

12.03.2026

Present: Sh. G.R. Upadhyay, Id proxy counsel for petitioners along with petitioner no. 1 in person.
Sh Satish Sharma, Ld counsel for UOI through VC.
None for PWD.
Sh. Mukesh Sharma from the office of LAC, East.

The DM South-East has not filed amended memo of parties despite given direction to him on 09.10.2025 therefore, cost of Rs. 1500/- is imposed upon DM South-East.

DM South East is directed to deposit the said cost with DLSA, West within 02 weeks.

The DM South-East is again directed to file the amended memo of parties within two weeks.

Ld counsel for the UOI seeks time for filing written statement.

Heard.

Ld counsel for the UOI is allowed to file the same before NDOH.

Let notice of the petition be issued to PWD, on filing of PF.

Copy of this order be sent to DM, South East for compliance.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.06.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
12.03.2026